CITY OF FOREST PARK PURCHASE REQUISITION FORM
For purchases valued $1,000-$50,000

: Requisition
Department : |Fire Dept Da:'e: 8/9/2022
Explanation
This Requisition is for: Installation of Emergency response lights and siren for Fire Training
) Chief vehicle.
[J services
M Goods

[J Public Works Construction

[J Other

Justification for Request:

See attached __ 7 page(s) or line item(s) and attached specifications pages
Budget
If the Requisition is for a budgeted item provide the following:
Budget Line item: Joo 6! IsTo 3 7313
Funds Available:
Existing Vendor

If the requisition is to use or replace a current vendor of the City, provide the following:

Current Vendor Name:  |ProLogic ITS

Current Vendor Number: Contract Expiration Date:

Solicitation

ALSO ATTACH SOLICITATION REQUEST FORM

Estimated cost of goods $10,5631.23

or services:

Is cooperative purchase N
option available? 0

Date goods or services ASAP

are needed:
Signatures
Department Head Authorization: | 7 2/ /7. Date: | 9/7 /2522
Purchasing Authorization: - Date:
City Manager: Date:
Finance Director: Date:

)\
Please complete, sign, and retumn this form to agetter@forestparkga.gov ( : P )

| L ”



TRANSFORMING

s R PRODUCTS AND
PI‘OLSQIC ITS SERVICES INTO

SOLUTIONS

We have prepared a quote for you

Forest Park Fire/2022 1500/1

Quote # 002609
Version 1

Quote Prepared for:

Forest Park Fire Dept.-GA

David Halcombe
dhalcome@forestparkga.gov

Prepared by:
Prologic ITS LLC

Melissa Sanchez
678-794-3924
Melissa.Sanchez@prologicits.com

WWW.PROLOGICITS.COM




ProL&

giclITS

2022 Silverado 1500 Crew Cab

Manufacturer

Part Number

Description

Quote #002609 v1

Ext. Price

C3RNRDC-60L-
RW

C3RNRDC-60R-

RW

RNRBKT-UNIV

21-24135

SIFMUS-
1660851401

CNSMJ8R-F1C

SLB-SIL19ND

FHL-HL

MPS62UX-RW

MPSM6-LB

MPS62UX-RA

416900XZ-RW

PF200R

ES100C

ESB-U

RBKIT1

60" Outliner, Left Wire Exit, Dual Color, Red/White

Running Board

60" Outliner, Right Wire Exit, Dual Color, Red/White
Running Board

Running Board Bracket Kit, Silverado

Running Board

PRO TRAXX 4 Oval Nerf Step Bars; Black Powdercoat Mild

Steel Rocker Mount; Incl. Mount Kit And Hardware

Spectralux ILS, Low Pofile, Center Focused, Front Model, Split,
Dual Color, Red/White with Take Down and Full Scene
Capabilities, Silverado

Front Windshield

8 Head CN SignalMaster, Rear Model, Dual Color, Red/Amber
with SignalMaster Capabilities

Back Glass

No Drill Rear Mounting Bracket, CN Signalmaster, 2019+
Silverado

Back Glass
Headlight Flasher

MicroPulse Ultra, 600 Series, Dual Color, Red/White
4 Grill, Rear Passenger Door / 12 Out

MicroPulse Ultra, 600 Series, L-Bracket

Grill

MicroPulse Ultra, 600 Series, Dual Color, Red/Amber
Under Tail Gate / 8 Out

LED Hide-A-Way, Dual Color, Red/White

Reverse Light Housing / 4 Out

Pathfinder Siren/Light Controller, Remote Mount

100W Siren Speaker

Inc. w/ Pathfinder
Universal Speaker Bracket
Inc. w/ Pathfinder

Single Rumbler Woofer

$270.00

$270.00

$59.93

$271.51

$762.20

$607.32

$33.27

$55.27

$104.63

$10.20

$104.63

$67.61

$941.46

$0.00

$0.00

$185.12

$270.00

$270.00

$119.86

$271.51

$762.20

$607.32

$33.27

$55.27

$627.78

$40.80

$418.52

$135.22

$941.46

$0.00

$0.00

$185.12

#




ProLs&

gicITS

2022 Silverado 1500 Crew Cab

Manufacturer

Description

Quote #002609 v1

Ext. Price

Part Number

RB-U

EXPMOD24

425-6554

425-6659

425-0150

425-3704

425-6260

425-6666

425-6295

425-6164

MMSU-1

226130

TINT

Universal Mounting Kit for Rumbler
24 Port Expansion Module
Wide Body Integrated Printek Brother Console

Chevy Silverado "T1" 1500 (2019+) / Silverado 2500 (2020+)
28" Floor Plate Kit

Mamba Mount
ABS Dual Cup Holder Faceplate Mount (4")
Armrest - Upper Structure (7.75" x 8" x 8")

Federal Signal Pathfinder PF200R (Remote Head) - 3"
Faceplate

Inc. w/ Console

APX6500 Remote Head 3" Faceplate

Inc. w/ Console, (REMOTE HEAD RADIO MODEL)

USB x 2 & 12V Power Outlets x2 in 2" Faceplate

Magnetic Mic Single Kit

BAKFlip G2 19-22 (New Body Style) Silv/Sierra (w/out
CarbonPro Bed) 5'9"

Tint Front -2 Windows to Match Rear and Windshield Strip

$37.02
$189.02
$515.27

$138.65

$314.12
$37.75
$45.74

50.00

$0.00

$68.96
$37.50

$763.37

$150.00

$37.02
$189.02
$515.27

$138.65

$314.12
$37.75
$45.74

$0.00

$0.00

$68.96
$75.00

$763.37

$150.00




ProL§.gic ITS Quote #002609 v1

2022 Silverado 1500 Crew Cab

Manufacturer Description Qty Ext. Price

Part Number

Graphics Forest Park Fire Rescue - Red/Gold Stripe Package $800.00 1 $800.00
Specs:

Vehicle: 2022 Silverado 1500 Crew Cab

Sets: 1

Printed Vinyl: 5100 White Refl

Color: PMS 445

Laminate: 8518

Overlain Cut Vinyl: ORACAL® 383 Ultraleaf Gold
Contour: Yes

Mask: Yes

Finishing: Installed

Forest Park Fire Rescue - Rear Chevron Vehicle: 2022
Silverado 1500 Crew Cab

Sets: 1

Size: 17.9"H x 59"W

Cut Vinyl: 680CR Ruby Red Refl
Mask: Yes

Finishing: Installed

Bed Liner Spray In Bed Liner $525.00 1 $525.00

Subtotal: $8,398.23

ProLogic Services

Ext. Price

Manufacturer Description Qty

Part Number

PRLOGICSVCS Installation includes customer supplied radio and antenna as $1,679.00 1 $1,679.00
well as the list of items mentioned herein. All other parts and
or equipment not listed will be subject to additional
installation fees.

Customer will be responsible for transporting vehicles to the
installation facility unless otherwise noted. Let it be known,
Installation Services will not be scheduled until all product
arrives at the designated install facility.

ﬁ



ProL&gicITS Quote #002609 v1

ProLogic Services

Manufacturer Description Qty Ext. Price

Part Number

Shop Supplies Shop Supplies $89.00 1 $89.00

Subtotal: $1,768.00



ProL&gicITS Quote #002609 v1

Forest Park Fire/2022 1500/1

Prepared for: Bill To: Ship To: Quote Information:
Forest Park Fire Dept.-GA Forest Park Fire Dept.-GA Forest Park Fire Dept.-GA Quote #: 002609

2336 Anvilblock Road David Halcombe David Halcombe Version: 1

Ellenwood, GA 30294 2336 Anvilblock Road 2336 Anvilblock Road Delivery Date: 08/26/2022
David Halcombe Ellenwood, GA 30294 Ellenwood, GA 30294 Expiration Date: 09/18/2022

(404) 608-2372
dhalcome@forestparkga.gov

Quote Summary

Description

2022 Silverado 1500 Crew Cab $8,398.23

Prologic Services $1,768.00

| Subtotal: $10,166.23
Shipping: $365.00

Total: $10,531.23

+* Dye to current supply chain constraints, ProLogic will invoice for all parts and or hardware upon receipt and in advance

of scheduling services.
Taxes/ Labor/ Shop Supplies, will be invoiced upon completion

*kk

Payment Terms: Net 30 Days. After 30 days, unpaid balances are subject to a 1.5% handling fee per month (18% annual). Warranty covers
manufacturer defects only, excluding battery defects, unless explicitly stated herein. Dual-signed Scope of Work will be required prior to
placing initial order.

Prices and tax rates are valid in the U.S only and are subject to change. Taxes represented in quotes are estimates and may vary from taxes
reflected on invoice {based on physical ship-to address).

Sales/Use tax is a destination charge (i.e., based on physical ship-to address on purchase order). Please indicate your taxability status on your
PO. If you aretax exempt, please include proper documentation. If you are not tax exempt, please calculate and include all applicable tax on
your PO. Hardware cancelations may be subject to up to a 50% restocking fee.

See Terms and Conditions at www.prologicits.com/terms-conditions/

Quotes are valid for 30 days only and are subject to change without notice due to the imposition of new trade tariffs



ProL&gicITS Quote #002609 v1

Forest Park Fire Dept.-GA

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Date:




