# CITY OF FOREST PARK PURCHASE REQUISITION FORM

For purchases valued \$1,000-\$50,000

Department : Fire De	ept.				Requisition Date:	8/9/2	022
	MAN SERVICE	Ех	planat	ion			
This Requisition is for:  Installation of Emergency Chief vehicle.			ncy respo	onse lights and	siren foi	Fire Training	
Goods							
☐ Public Works Construc	tion						
Other							
		Justificat	ion fo	Reques	it:		
See attached 7	page(s) or	· (ii	ne item	(s) and att	ached specifica	tions	pages
			Budge	t			
If the Reg	uisition i	s for a bu	dgete	d item pr	ovide the foll	owing:	
Budget Line Item: /	00 61	3520	53	1/33			
Funds Available:							
		Exis	ting V	endor			
If the requisition is to	use or re	place a c	urrent	vendor o	of the City, pro	ovide the	following:
	ProLogic I						
Current Vendor Number:			С	ontract E	xpiration Date:		
		Sc	olicitat	ion			
Al	SO ATTA	CH SOL	CITAT	ION REC	QUEST FORM		
Estimated cost of goods or services:	\$10,5	31.23					
Is cooperative purchase option available?							
Date goods or services are needed:	ASAF						
		Si	ignatu	res			
Department Head Authorization:			6	Cham	_	Date:	9/9/2022
Purchasing Authorization	n:					Date:	
City Manager:						Date:	
Finance Director:						Date:	



# Proligicits PRODUCTS AND SERVICES INTO SOLUTIONS

# TRANSFORMING

We have prepared a quote for you

Forest Park Fire/2022 1500/1

Quote # 002609 Version 1

# Quote Prepared for:

Forest Park Fire Dept.-GA

**David Halcombe** dhalcome@forestparkga.gov

# Prepared by:

**ProLogic ITS LLC** 

Melissa Sanchez 678-794-3924 Melissa.Sanchez@prologicits.com



#### 2022 Silverado 1500 Crew Cab

Manufacturer Part Number	Description	Price	Qty	Ext. Price
C3RNRDC-60L-	60" Outliner, Left Wire Exit, Dual Color, Red/White	\$270.00	1	\$270.00
RW	Running Board			
C3RNRDC-60R-	60" Outliner, Right Wire Exit, Dual Color, Red/White	\$270.00	1	\$270.00
RW	Running Board			
RNRBKT-UNIV	Running Board Bracket Kit, Silverado	\$59.93	2	\$119.86
	Running Board			
21-24135	PRO TRAXX 4 Oval Nerf Step Bars; Black Powdercoat Mild Steel Rocker Mount; Incl. Mount Kit And Hardware	\$271.51	1	\$271.51
SIFMJS- 1660851401	SpectraLux ILS, Low Pofile, Center Focused, Front Model, Split, Dual Color, Red/White with Take Down and Full Scene Capabilities, Silverado	\$762.20	1	\$762.20
	Front Windshield			
CNSMJ8R-F1C	8 Head CN SignalMaster, Rear Model, Dual Color, Red/Amber with SignalMaster Capabilities	\$607.32	1	\$607.32
	Back Glass			
SLB-SIL19ND	No Drill Rear Mounting Bracket, CN Signalmaster, 2019+ Silverado	\$33.27	1	\$33.27
	Back Glass			
FHL-HL	Headlight Flasher	\$55.27	1	\$55.27
MPS62UX-RW	MicroPulse Ultra, 600 Series, Dual Color, Red/White	\$104.63	6	\$627.78
	4 Grill, Rear Passenger Door / 12 Out			
MPSM6-LB	MicroPulse Ultra, 600 Series, L-Bracket	\$10.20	4	\$40.80
	Grill			4
MPS62UX-RA	MicroPulse Ultra, 600 Series, Dual Color, Red/Amber	\$104.63	4	\$418.52
	Under Tail Gate / 8 Out	467.64	_	6425.22
416900XZ-RW	LED Hide-A-Way, Dual Color, Red/White	\$67.61	2	\$135.22
	Reverse Light Housing / 4 Out	±0.44.46	4	¢041.40
PF200R	Pathfinder Siren/Light Controller, Remote Mount	\$941.46	1	\$941.46
ES100C	100W Siren Speaker	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
	Inc. w/ Pathfinder			
ESB-U	Universal Speaker Bracket	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
	Inc. w/ Pathfinder			
RBKIT1	Single Rumbler Woofer	\$185.12	1	\$185.12



# 2022 Silverado 1500 Crew Cab

Manufacturer Part Number	Description	Price	Qty	Ext. Price
RB-U	Universal Mounting Kit for Rumbler	\$37.02	1	\$37.02
EXPMOD24	24 Port Expansion Module	\$189.02	1	\$189.02
425-6554	Wide Body Integrated Printek Brother Console	\$515.27	1	\$515.27
425-6659	Chevy Silverado "T1" 1500 (2019+) / Silverado 2500 (2020+) 28" Floor Plate Kit	\$138.65	1	\$138.65
425-0150	Mamba Mount	\$314.12	1	\$314.12
425-3704	ABS Dual Cup Holder Faceplate Mount (4")	\$37.75	1	\$37.75
425-6260	Armrest - Upper Structure (7.75" x 8" x 8")	\$45.74	1	\$45.74
425-6666	Federal Signal Pathfinder PF200R (Remote Head) - 3" Faceplate	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
	Inc. w/ Console			
425-6295	APX6500 Remote Head 3" Faceplate	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
	Inc. w/ Console, (REMOTE HEAD RADIO MODEL)			
425-6164	USB x 2 & 12V Power Outlets x2 in 2" Faceplate	\$68.96	1	\$68.96
MMSU-1	Magnetic Mic Single Kit	\$37.50	2	\$75.00
226130	BAKFlip G2 19-22 (New Body Style) Silv/Sierra (w/out CarbonPro Bed) 5'9"	\$763.37	1	\$763.37
TINT	Tint Front -2 Windows to Match Rear and Windshield Strip	\$150.00	1	\$150.00



#### 2022 Silverado 1500 Crew Cab

Manufacturer Part Number	Description	Price	Qty	Ext. Price
Graphics	Forest Park Fire Rescue - Red/Gold Stripe Package	\$800.00	1	\$800.00
	Specs:			
	Vehicle: 2022 Silverado 1500 Crew Cab			
	Sets: 1			
	Printed Vinyl: 5100 White Refl			
	Color: PMS 445			
	Laminate: 8518			
	Overlain Cut Vinyl: ORACAL® 383 Ultraleaf Gold			
	Contour: Yes			
	Mask: Yes			
	Finishing: Installed			
	Forest Park Fire Rescue - Rear Chevron Vehicle: 2022 Silverado 1500 Crew Cab			
	Sets: 1			
	Size: 17.9"H x 59"W			
	Cut Vinyl: 680CR Ruby Red Refl			
	Mask: Yes			
	Finishing: Installed			
Bed Liner	Spray In Bed Liner	\$525.00	1	\$525.00

Subtotal: \$8,398.23

### **ProLogic Services**

Manufacturer Part Number	Description	Price	Qty	Ext. Price
PRLOGICSVCS	Installation includes customer supplied radio and antenna as well as the list of items mentioned herein. All other parts and or equipment not listed will be subject to additional installation fees.	\$1,679.00	1	\$1,679.00
	Customer will be responsible for transporting vehicles to the installation facility unless otherwise noted. Let it be known, Installation Services will not be scheduled until all product arrives at the designated install facility.			



# **ProLogic Services**

Manufacturer Part Number	Description	Price	Qty	Ext. Price
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	\$89.00	1	\$89.00

Subtotal: \$1,768.00



# Forest Park Fire/2022 1500/1

#### Prepared for:

Forest Park Fire Dept.-GA

2336 Anvilblock Road Ellenwood, GA 30294 **David Halcombe** (404) 608-2372 dhalcome@forestparkga.gov

#### Bill To:

Forest Park Fire Dept.-GA

David Halcombe 2336 Anvilblock Road Ellenwood, GA 30294

#### Ship To:

Forest Park Fire Dept.-GA

David Halcombe 2336 Anvilblock Road Ellenwood, GA 30294

#### Quote Information:

Quote #: 002609

Version: 1

Delivery Date: 08/26/2022 Expiration Date: 09/18/2022

#### **Quote Summary**

Description	Amount
2022 Silverado 1500 Crew Cab	\$8,398.23
ProLogic Services	\$1,768.00
Subtotal:	\$10,166.23

\$10,166.23

Shipping:

\$365.00

Total:

\$10,531.23

\*\*\* Due to current supply chain constraints, ProLogic will invoice for all parts and or hardware upon receipt and in advance of scheduling services.

Taxes/Labor/Shop Supplies, will be invoiced upon completion\*\*\*

Payment Terms: Net 30 Days. After 30 days, unpaid balances are subject to a 1.5% handling fee per month (18% annual). Warranty covers manufacturer defects only, excluding battery defects, unless explicitly stated herein. Dual-signed Scope of Work will be required prior to placing initial order.

Prices and tax rates are valid in the U.S only and are subject to change. Taxes represented in quotes are estimates and may vary from taxes reflected on invoice (based on physical ship-to address).

Sales/Use tax is a destination charge (i.e., based on physical ship-to address on purchase order). Please indicate your taxability status on your PO. If you aretax exempt, please include proper documentation. If you are not tax exempt, please calculate and include all applicable tax on your PO. Hardware cancelations may be subject to up to a 50% restocking fee.

See Terms and Conditions at www.prologicits.com/terms-conditions/

Quotes are valid for 30 days only and are subject to change without notice due to the imposition of new trade tariffs



# Forest Park Fire Dept.-GA

Signature:	2	
Name:		
Title:		
Date:		